Air Volume Control   |   1 / 4
TUNE-R for AHU
Circular Air Flow Adjustment and Shut Off Damper
Table of Content
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Design . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Item Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

-
⊥ ~  AC 24 V
+  DC 24 V
Air Volume Control   |   3 / 4
L
45
max. 182
øD
2
max. 135
98
Fig. 1: Dimensions of the TUNE-R for AHU
øD2
Size L Shaft m
(mm) (kg)
TUNE-R-200-3-LF24A 200 200
12 × 3
2,4
TUNE-R-250-3-LF24A 250 200 2,1
TUNE-R-315-3-LF24A 315
300
3,7
TUNE-R-400-3-NF24A 400
8 × 8
6,1
TUNE-R-500-3-NF24A 500
400
9,3
TUNE-R-630-3-NF24A 630 12,7
Tab. 1: Dimensions of the TUNE-R for AHU
Dimensions
Item Numbers
Name Item No.